PRODUCT DATA SHEET

ACCESSORIES

AIR CONDITIONER WHIPS

= Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles 310.10(C)(H)
(2) and (4), Table 310.15(B)(2)(A), 356.10(1), (2) and (3), 350.22(A), 350.30(A), 356.10,
356.20, 440.6 and 440.31.

Labor and Time Savings! Cost-effective Non-Metallic AC Whips save the contractor
time and money.

Reducing washers included.

Convenient packaging of ten (10) or twenty (20) AC Whips per Carton.
UL Listed. File Number: E87199.

Designed to save the contractor installation time and labor, our Air Conditioner

Whips are typically used to connect the Central Air Conditioner Compressor to the L AIR CONDITIONER WHIPS

AC disconnect box. Air Conditioner Whips include one (1) Straight and one (1) 90°

Connector. Three (3) Conductors are included in 1/2" or 3/4" Non-Metallic Liquid
Tight Conduit using either 8 or 10 AWG THHN Conductors.

We will also build “custom” Air Conditioner Whips to your specifications in any length using UL Listed components. Contact
our Inside Sales Department (800.336.1976 or sales@engproducts.com) for more specific information.

>
N
N
m
wn
7
o
=2
m
(7)

(atalog UPC Order Unit Unit Units/ TLCase  Min MM ShipWt
Number Number  Description Unit Qty Pkg Case Qty OrderQty Req (Lbs)

ACWNM1043-1RA 11202 ACWhip: 4-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 20 20 1 No 47
Connector, Three (3) 10 AWG Stranded - Red, Black, Green

ACWNM1063-1RA 11204 ACWhip: 6-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 20 20 1 No 49
Connector, Three (3) 10 AWG Stranded - Red, Black, Green

ACWNM843-1RA 11205 ACWhip: 4-FT, 3/4", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 20 20 1 No 49
Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG
Stranded - Green

ACWNM863-1RA 11208 ACWhip: 6-FT, 3/4", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 10 10 1 No 36
Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG
Stranded - Green

ACWNM843-1RA-1/2 11214 ACWhip: 4-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 20 20 1 No 49
Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG
Stranded - Green

ACWNM863-1RA-1/2 11213 ACWhip: 6-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle ~ EA 1 BRL 20 20 1 No 50

Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG
Stranded - Green

EEE—tP(0 ACWhips and ACWhip Connectors are Made in the USA.
Complies with the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act — Buy American Provision.

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY
Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total
number of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the Units per Carton

ENGINEERED
PRODUCTS CO.

www.engproducts.com
5401 SMETANA DRIVE | MINNETONKA, MN 55343
P 800.336.1976 | F 800.336.2801

Specifications subject to change without prior notice.




ACCESSORIES

POWER/APPLIANCE CORDS
= UL Listed.
= Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles 422.16(B)(1) and (2).

SPT Flat and SJT Round Power/Appliance Cords are used for applications such as installation of
garbage disposals, dishwashers or similar appliances. These cords can also be used for repairs
of appliances, power tools or other electrical equipment.

The cords are 16 AWG or 14 AWG 3 wire heavy-duty vinyl conductors. One end is pre-stripped

at the factory, the other end has a straight or right angle grounded male plug.

(atalog UPC
Number Number
SPT 14/3 Flat Cord
10950 10950
10953 10953
10956 10956
SPT 16/3 Flat Cord
PCR3 10178
PCR6 10181
PCR8 10182
PCS3 10179
PCS4 10183
PCS6 10184
PCS8 10185
PCS12 10169
SJT16/3 Round Cord
PSS3 10186
PSS6 10187
PSS8 10188
RSS3 10219

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY
Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number
of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the units per Carton

Description

3-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige
6-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige
9-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige

3-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black
6-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black
8-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black
3-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
4-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
6-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
8-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
12-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black

3-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
6-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
8-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black
3-FT: Receptacle, 15 AMP - Black

Specifications subject to change without prior notice.

Order
Unit

EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

Unit
Qty

— N . N . B

—_ e . =

Unit
Pkg

BX
BX
BX

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

BX
BX
BX
BX

Units/
Case

25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

POWER/APPLI

TL Case Min MM

Qty

25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

ANCE CORDS

Ship Wt

17
25

12
13

12
13
22

12
13

OrderQty Req  (Lbs)
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes
25 Yes

12

Page 2

www.engproducts.com



ACCESSORIES

RANGE ano DRYER CORDS
= Meets UL Approval.

Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles
220.54, 422.16(B)(3)(4) and 422.33(A) and (B).

Heavy-duty terminals ensure an excellent power quality connection.
Right angle plug for fit-to-wall.
Strain Relief protects Range and Dryer Cord from damage.

RANGE CORDS DRYER CORDS

Catalog UPC Order  Unit Unit  Units/ TL Case Min MM Ship Wt
Number ~ Number  Description Unit Qty Pkg Case Qty  OrderQty Req  (Lbs)
Range Cords

40000 40000 Range Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/1, 3 Wire, 50 AMP - Grey ~ EA 1 BX 16 16 1 No 2
40001 40001 Range Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/1, 3 Wire, 50 AMP - Grey ~ EA 1 BX 16 16 1 No 3
40010 40010 Range Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/2, 4 Wire, 50 AMP - Black ~ EA 1 BX 12 12 1 No 2
40011 40011 Range Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/2, 4 Wire, 50 AMP - Black ~ EA 1 BX 12 12 1 No 3
Dryer Cords

40020 40020 Dryer Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 10/3, 3 Wire, 30 AMP - Grey EA 1 BX 32 32 1 No 2
40021 40021 Dryer Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 10/3, 3 Wire, 30 AMP - Grey EA 1 BX 32 32 1 No 3
40030 40030 Dryer Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 10/4, 4 Wire, 30 AMP - Black EA 1 BX 16 16 1 No 2
40031 40031 Dryer Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 10/4, 4 Wire, 30 AMP - Black EA 1 BX 16 16 1 No 3

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY
Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number
of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the units per Carton

Specifications subject to change without prior notice.

www.engproducts.com Page 3



ACCESSORIES

PRODUCT WARRANTY

Unless otherwise noted, Engineered Products Company (herein known as EPCO) warrants that the products described herein, will be
furnished free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year. Any exceptions to this Warranty Statement will be detailed
within the respective warranty section in this product catalog, noted on the product itself, or the product packaging.

EPCO's sole obligation for any breach of warranty under the terms herein shall be, at our option, to repair or provide replacement for the
Product to which such warranty is breached, or to return all payments made with respect to such product. Any product(s) that are deemed
to be defective must be specified by the Purchaser in a written notice to EPCO's Warranty Department within one (1) year after receipt of
such goods. Under no circumstances will EPCO be liable for loss of profits or incidental, indirect, consequential or special damages of any
kind beyond the replacement cost of the defective merchandise.

EPCO shall not be liable for any losses arising from governmental action, an act of God, or the result of war, riot, strikes, civil commotion,
sovereign conduct, or the act or conduct of any person or persons not party to or associated with EPCO.

Distributed By:

C1(06/19-BB)

©2019 Engineered Products Company. All Rights Reserved.
www.engproducts.com

5401 SMETANA DRIVE | MINNETONKA, MN 55343 < ENGINEERED
L e e ] =i2aac4 PRODUCTS CO.




