ACCESSORIES

AIR CONDITIONER WHIPS

- Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles 310.10(C)(H)
 (2) and (4), Table 310.15(B)(2)(A), 356.10(1), (2) and (3), 350.22(A), 350.30(A), 356.10, 356.20, 440.6 and 440.31.
- Labor and Time Savings! Cost-effective Non-Metallic AC Whips save the contractor time and money.
- Reducing washers included.
- Convenient packaging of ten (10) or twenty (20) AC Whips per Carton.
- UL Listed. File Number: E87199.

Designed to save the contractor installation time and labor, our Air Conditioner Whips are typically used to connect the Central Air Conditioner Compressor to the AC disconnect box. Air Conditioner Whips include one (1) Straight and one (1) 90° Connector. Three (3) Conductors are included in 1/2" or 3/4" Non-Metallic Liquid Tight Conduit using either 8 or 10 AWG THHN Conductors.



We will also build "custom" Air Conditioner Whips to your specifications in any length using UL Listed components. Contact our Inside Sales Department (800.336.1976 or sales@engproducts.com) for more specific information.

Catalog Number	UPC Number	Description	Order Unit	Unit Qty	Unit Pkg	Units/ Case	TL Case Qty	Min Order Qty	MM Req	ShipWt (Lbs)
ACWNM1043-1RA	11202	AC Whip: 4-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Three (3) 10 AWG Stranded - Red, Black, Green	EA	1	BRL	20	20	1	No	47
ACWNM1063-1RA	11204	AC Whip: 6-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Three (3) 10 AWG Stranded - Red, Black, Green	EA	1	BRL	20	20	1	No	49
ACWNM843-1RA	11205	AC Whip: 4-FT, 3/4", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG Stranded - Green	EA	1	BRL	20	20	1	No	49
ACWNM863-1RA	11208	AC Whip: 6-FT, 3/4", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG Stranded - Green	EA	1	BRL	10	10	1	No	36
ACWNM843-1RA-1/2	11214	AC Whip: 4-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG Stranded - Green	EA G	1	BRL	20	20	1	No	49
ACWNM863-1RA-1/2	11213	AC Whip: 6-FT, 1/2", One (1) Straight and One (1) Right Angle Connector, Two (2) 8 AWG Stranded - Red, Black; One (1) 10 AWG Stranded - Green	EA	1	BRL	20	20	1	No	50

EPCO AC Whips and AC Whip Connectors are Made in the USA.

Complies with the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act — Buy American Provision.

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY

Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the Units per Carton



POWER/APPLIANCE CORDS

- UL Listed.
- Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles 422.16(B)(1) and (2).

SPT Flat and SJT Round Power/Appliance Cords are used for applications such as installation of garbage disposals, dishwashers or similar appliances. These cords can also be used for repairs of appliances, power tools or other electrical equipment.

The cords are 16 AWG or 14 AWG 3 wire heavy-duty vinyl conductors. One end is pre-stripped at the factory, the other end has a straight or right angle grounded male plug.



Catalog Number	UPC Number	Description	Order Unit	Unit Qty	Unit Pkg	Units/ Case	TL Case Qty	Min Order Qty	MM Req	Ship Wt (Lbs)
SPT 14/3	SPT 14/3 Flat Cord									
10950	10950	3-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	9
10953	10953	6-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	17
10956	10956	9-FT: Straight Plug, 15 AMP - Beige	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	25
SPT 16/3 Flat Cord										
PCR3	10178	3-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	8
PCR6	10181	6-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	12
PCR8	10182	8-FT: Right Angle Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	13
PCS3	10179	3-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	8
PCS4	10183	4-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	8
PCS6	10184	6-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	12
PCS8	10185	8-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	13
PCS12	10169	12-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	22
SJT 16/3 Round Cord										
PSS3	10186	3-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	8
PSS6	10187	6-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	12
PSS8	10188	8-FT: Straight Plug, 13 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	13
RSS3	10219	3-FT: Receptacle, 15 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	25	25	25	Yes	12

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY

Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the units per Carton Specifications subject to change without prior notice.

Page 2

RANGE AND DRYER CORDS

- Meets UL Approval.
- Meets the requirements of the 2017 National Electrical Code: Articles 220.54, 422.16(B)(3)(4) and 422.33(A) and (B).
- Heavy-duty terminals ensure an excellent power quality connection.
- Right angle plug for fit-to-wall.
- Strain Relief protects Range and Dryer Cord from damage.





Catalog Number	UPC Number	Description	Order Unit	Unit Qty	Unit Pkg	Units/ Case	TL Case Qty	Min Order Qty	MM Req	Ship Wt (Lbs)
Range Cords										
40000	40000	Range Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/1, 3 Wire, 50 AMP - Grey	EA	1	ВХ	16	16	1	No	2
40001	40001	Range Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/1, 3 Wire, 50 AMP - Grey	EA	1	ВХ	16	16	1	No	3
40010	40010	Range Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/2, 4 Wire, 50 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	12	12	1	No	2
40011	40011	Range Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 6/2 and 8/2, 4 Wire, 50 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	12	12	1	No	3
Dryer Cords										
40020	40020	Dryer Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 10/3, 3 Wire, 30 AMP - Grey	EA	1	ВХ	32	32	1	No	2
40021	40021	Dryer Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 10/3, 3 Wire, 30 AMP - Grey	EA	1	ВХ	32	32	1	No	3
40030	40030	Dryer Cord: 4-FT, SRDT 10/4, 4 Wire, 30 AMP - Black	EA	1	ВХ	16	16	1	No	2
40031	40031	Dryer Cord: 6-FT, SRDT 10/4, 4 Wire, 30 AMP - Black	EA	1	BX	16	16	1	No	3

UNITS OF MEASURE KEY

Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case: Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered; MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the units per Carton Specifications subject to change without prior notice.

www.engproducts.com Page 3

ACCESSORIES

PRODUCT WARRANTY

Unless otherwise noted, Engineered Products Company (herein known as EPCO) warrants that the products described herein, will be furnished free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year. Any exceptions to this Warranty Statement will be detailed within the respective warranty section in this product catalog, noted on the product itself, or the product packaging.

EPCO's sole obligation for any breach of warranty under the terms herein shall be, at our option, to repair or provide replacement for the Product to which such warranty is breached, or to return all payments made with respect to such product. Any product(s) that are deemed to be defective must be specified by the Purchaser in a written notice to EPCO's Warranty Department within one (1) year after receipt of such goods. Under no circumstances will EPCO be liable for loss of profits or incidental, indirect, consequential or special damages of any kind beyond the replacement cost of the defective merchandise.

EPCO shall not be liable for any losses arising from governmental action, an act of God, or the result of war, riot, strikes, civil commotion, sovereign conduct, or the act or conduct of any person or persons not party to or associated with EPCO.

Distributed By:		

C1 (06/19-BB) ©2019 Engineered Products Company. All Rights Reserved.